ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 0/1308.0544 (2002P00086WOUS)					
RECORDATION FO	06-03-200	1/1			
					
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached				- 	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		102758030		39°	
Jürgen Dick Willibald Schürz Martin Simmet Marcus Unruh		102/3603	0	85	
				10/	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Yes	X No	22	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):					
Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft					
Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München					
Country: Germany					
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		Yes	X No		
3. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: May 25, 2004					
A. <u>Patent Application No(s).</u> :	1	B. Patent No	(<u>s).:</u>		
Od 1222		37	37		
Others on additional sheet(s) attached?		Yes	X No		
4. Nature of Conveyance:		C1	108539	76	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Verified Translation Security Agreement Other:					
Execution Date: 3/19/04		other.			
Discussion Date. 3/19/44					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			tions and patents	involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Andreas Grubert	Appli + Paten	cation(s):			
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	= Total:		_1		
ONE SHELL PLAZA	7. Total Fee	(37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	£40.00		
910 Louisiana Street Houston, Texas 77002-4995		d to be charged to I		YES	
713.229.1964 (TELEPHONE)	o. Aumorize	a to be charged to i	Deposit Account	1 ES	
713.229.7764 (FACSIMILE)	9. Deposit A	ccount No.:	02-0383		
	-		of this sheet attach	ed)	
	X		nderpayment or		
overpayment to above Deposit Account					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.					
Bruce W. Slayden II	Sayden #		May 25, 2004		
Signature					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Pages					
					

05/28/2004 HMARZI1 00000068 10853990

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

HOU03:972775.1

Express Mail: EV449864705US

PATENT REEL: 015385 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Jürgen Dick

residing at:

Schlehenweg 10 93164 Laaber GERMANY

Martin Simmet

residing at:

Hebbergring 44 93077 Bad Abbach GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Dr. Willibald Schürz

residing at:

Lindenweg 3 93188 Pielenhofen GERMANY

Marcus Unruh

residing at:

Kellerweg 11 93197 Zeitlarn GERMANY

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Injector with improved connecting geometry

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2002P00086WOUS and filed as PCT-application PCT/DE03/00507

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent

PATENT REEL: 015385 FRAME: 0446 protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 1903.04	John Mel?
Witnesses: (type name) Witnesses: (type name)	Jürgen Mick
Date: 19.03.04 Witnesses: 2001 V Gr. (type name)	Dr. Willibald Schürz

Martin Simmet

Date: 19.3.04

PATENT

REEL: 015385 FRAME: 0447

3

19.03.04

Witnesses: _____(type name)

Witnesses: ____(type name)

PATENT REEL: 015385 FRAME: 0448